Y

FRANCES P. BUNNELLE

Board Discretionary

Collaborative Partnerships

Common Good, Spring

Common Good, Fall

St. Cyprian Catholic Church
Saint Frances Animal Center
Tara Hall Home for Bovs

Friendship Place, Inc.

Habitat for Humanity Georaetown County
Helping Hands of Georaetown, Inc.
Salvation Army

Smith Medical Clinic, Inc.

Bibleway Community Learninag Center

Black River United Wav

Center for Heirs' Property Preservation
Friends of Coastal South Carolina

Georaetown County

Georgetown County Bovs Mentor Group
Georgetown County Family YMCA
Georgetown Presbyterian Church

Grand Strand Miracle Leaague Inc

Institute for Child Success Inc.

Miss Rubv's Kids

Pawleys Island Civic Club Child Care

Pawleys Island Presbvterian Church

S O S Health Care, Inc.

Salvation Army

SC DHEC Pee Dee Region

SC Governor's School for Science & Math Foundation Inc.
St. Christopher's Children

Teach My People

The Cultural Council of Georgetown County
The Village Group

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

A Fathers Place

Alliance for Economic Development for Georgetown County
Amazing Journey Inc.

American Red Cross, Carolina Lowcountry Chapter
American Rivers, Inc.

Birthright of Georgetown, Inc.

Carinag and Sharinag, Inc.

Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Charleston
Children's Recovery Center, Inc.

Family Justice Center of Georgetown County
Friendship Place, Inc.

Georgetown County Diabetes Core Group
Georgetown County Library

Georgetown County Water & Sewer District
Helping Hands of Georgetown, Inc.

Impact America

Low Country Veterans Group

Utility/Rent Assistance and Operating Support
Executive Director's Salary
Support for Emplovee Retirement Plan

General Operatina Support
General Operatina Support
General Operatina Support
General Operatina Support
General Operatina Support

Bible Way Summer Camp

3rd Grade Reading Success

Focus on Georaetown

Natural Learning with Waccamaw National Wildlife Refuae
Grand Strand Tech Council - Robotics Support and Tech After School Initiatives
Georgetown County Boys Mentor Group

Summer Learnina Loss Prevention, Literacy & STEM
Georaetown Presbvterian Hispanic Outreach

Positive Youth Development for Special Needs Individuals
Institute for Child Success Institutional Support

Eliminatinag Educational Disdvantaaes

General Operatina Support

The JOY School Annual Proaram

Social Skills Day Camps

The Salvation Army Afterschool Reading and Math Proaram
SC DHEC Pee Dee Reagion Nurse-Family Partnership
GoScitech: An Outreach Program of the SC Governor's School
Purchase Clothing for Children in a Family Crisis

Teach My People Summer Program 2016

General Operating 2016 and Youth Outreach

Plantersville Summer Academy

2016 Waccamaw NWR Community Outreach & Youth Development Program
Pathways to Employment Through Fatherhood

Economic Development Recruitment Efforts

Expansion of Vocational Training Capabilities for the Georgetown Sheriff’s Reentry Services (RES)

Home Fire Campaian

Preserving a Healthy Waccamaw River

Assistina New Moms and Their Babies

Feeding Program

DR 4241 SC - Disaster Case Management Program

Georgetown Center Operations

Shelter Operations and Andrews Proiect Supervisor and Trainer
General Operating

CORE Wellness III

MoneyWorks: Financial Fitness for Everyone

2016 Capital Good Neighbor Proiects

Time to Change - Promoting Self-Sufficiency and Economic Independence
FocusFirst High-Tech Vision Care Initiative

Transitional Housing- General Operating

3/22/2016
4/21/2016
10/27/2016

4/4/2016
4/4/2016
4/4/2016
4/4/2016
4/4/2016

4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016

10/27/2016

$10.000
$29,000
$35.000

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20.000
$20.000

$6.,000
$18,209
$20.000

$5.,000
$14.,000
$20.000
$20.000
$20.000

$9,600
$20,000

$6,000

$4,500
$15,000
$20,000
$15,000
$20,000
$11,691
$19,908
$10,000

$8,000
$13,800
$20,000
$15,000
$14,000
$15,000
$20,000
$20,000
$15,000
$18,000
$20,000
$10,000
$20,000
$12,092

$6,700

$74.000

$100.000



Type Recipient Name

Lowcountry Food Bank, Inc.

Martha's House, Inc.

Mitney Proiject

Murrells Inlet 2020

Nature Conservancy, Inc.

South Carolina Environmental Law Proiect, Inc.
St. Cyprian Catholic Church

St. Peter's Lutheran Church

Winvah Rivers Foundation, Inc.

Common Good, Fall cont.

Friendship Place, Inc.

South Carolina Environmental Law Proiect, Inc.
Winvah Rivers Foundation, Inc.

Center for Heirs' Property Preservation

Family Justice Center of Georgetown County
Teach My People

Friends of Coastal South Carolina

South Carolina Environmental Law Proiect, Inc.
Coastal Community Foundation of South Carolina, Inc.
South Carolina Environmental Law Proiect, Inc.
A Fathers Place

Belle W. Baruch Foundation

Friendship Place, Inc.

Habitat for Humanity Georgetown County
Helping Hands of Georagetown, Inc.

Smith Medical Clinic, Inc.

Tara Hall Home for Boys

Former Board Discretionary

Tara Hall Home for Boys
Saint Frances Animal Center

Institution Specific

Birthright of Georagetown, Inc.

Black River United Way

Center for Heirs' Property Preservation
Children's Recovery Center, Inc.

Family Justice Center of Georagetown County
Friends of Coastal South Carolina
Georagetown County Board of Disabilities & Special Needs
Healthy Learners

Helping Hands of Georaetown, Inc.

Miss Ruby's Kids

Mitney Proiect

Murrells Inlet 2020

South Carolina Environmental Law Proiect, Inc.
Teach My People

The Village Group

Winvah Rivers Foundation, Inc.

Habitat for Humanity Georaetown County

A Fathers Place

Bibleway Community Learning Center
Freedom Readers, Inc.

Georgetown County Family YMCA

Lowcountry Giving Day

Nature of Grant

Georgetown School Pantry Hunger-Relief Program and Fresh Produce
Martha's House

BOOST Expansion

Office Rent and Utilities

Sewee-Winyah Land Steward Position

Operating Support for Georgetown County Work

St. Cyprian Outreach Center Rent/Utilities/Operations Assistance Proiect
Backpack Buddies

Community-Based Water Quality Stewardship

Robert Moran

Robert Moran

Robert Moran

LCGD 2016 Incentive Robert Moran: Minimum Donation of $100 From All Board Members
LCGD 2016 Incentive Robert Moran: Largest Online Contribution

LCGD 2016 Incentive Robert Moran: Largest Number of Online Donors

LCGD 2016 Incentive Gary Cooper: Minimum Donation of $100 From All Board Members
Gary Cooper

Mike Branham

John Tiencken

Jody Tamsberag

Jody Tamsberag

Jody Tamsberqg

Jody Tamsbera

Jody Tamsbera

Jody Tamsbera

Jody Tamsbera

Annual Gift
Annual Gift

Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match

Date

10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/27/2016

6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/27/2016
6/27/2016
6/27/2016
7/20/2016
7/22/2016
11/17/2016
11/28/2016
12/7/2016
12/7/2016
12/7/2016
12/7/2016
12/7/2016
12/7/2016
12/7/2016

1/16/2016
1/19/2016

6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/20/2016
6/27/2016
6/27/2016
6/27/2016
6/27/2016

Amount

$17,500
$15,000
$20,000
$12,000
$18,000
$20,000
$20,000
$10,000
$15,000

$1,500
$2,500
$3,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
$1,000
$1,000
$2,000
$1,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000

$110,000
$80.000

$7.,500
$7.,500
$7.,500
$7.,500
$7.,500
$7.,500
$7.500
$7.500
$7.500
$7.500
$7.500
$7.500
$7.500
$7.500
$7.500
$7.500
$7.500
$4,295
$5,138
$2,795
$5,710

Subtotal by
Type

$750,000

$46,000

$190.000



Type Recipient Name

Lowcountry Giving Day, cont. Pee Dee Community Proiect
Match for Personal Giving

Mini U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
Prince George Episcopal Church
Pawleys Island American Legion Post 197
Georgetown Baseball Softball Booster Club
Pee Dee Community Proiect
Operation Sight

Franklin G. Burroughs-Simeon B. Chapin Art Museum
South Carolina Youth Leadership Conference
Holy Cross Faith Memorial Episcopal Church

Georgetown Baseball Softball Booster Club

South Carolina Coastal Conservation League, Inc.

South Carolina Watercolor Society
Carolina Human Reinvestment, Inc.
Friendship Place, Inc.

Teach My People

Multi-Year Black River United Way
Healthy Learners
American Leadership Forum
Georgetown County Family YMCA
DonorsChoose.org
Healthy Learners

Rural Afterschool Pee Dee Community Proiect

Supporting Bibleway Community Learning Center
Caring and Sharina, Inc.
Children's Recovery Center, Inc.
Georgetown County Diabetes Core Group
Little Smurfs Day Care Center
Miss Ruby's Kids
Pawleys Island Civic Club Child Care
Pawleys Island Presbyterian Church
Teach My People
The Cultural Council of Georgetown County
The Rape Crisis Center

The Village Group
Winvah Rivers Foundation, Inc.

Friendship Place, Inc.

Bibleway Community Learning Center
Friendship Place, Inc.

The Village Group

Georagetown County

A Fathers Place

Georgetown County Family YMCA
Tidelands Community Hospice, Inc.

Staff Discretionary

Nature of Grant
Match

2016 Youth Conservation Corps Adult Program Leader
Hammerheads Ramps for Substandard Housing
Palmetto Boys State

The Kim M. Jordan Memorial Playaround

Swim Time at the YMCA

Restoring Vision and Improving Lives of Georgetown Co. Residents
The Art of the Brick LEGO Exhibition Summer KidsArt
South Carolina Youth Leadership Conference

Baskervill Food Pantry: Diabetic Food Proiject

The Kim M. Jordan Memorial Plavaround Matching Grant
Plantersville Gateway Property Purchase

AMI Kids Art

CHR Amachi Bike Club

RISE (Referrals that Increase Self-sufficiency Effectively)
Georgetown County Giving Day Platform

Final Installment of November 2014 Match Opportunity
Georgetown Program

Waccamaw American Leadership Forum Strenathsfinders
Ysplash Program SY 2016-17

Georgetown County Programs

Georgetown Program

2016-2017 school vear and 2017 summer

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
The J.0.Y. School

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support

In memory of Ruth W. Ball

Staff Incentive "Passion" Grant

Staff Incentive "Passion" Grant

Staff Incentive "Passion" Grant

Staff Incentive "Passion" Grant for the Grand Strand Tech Council
Staff Incentive "Passion" Grant

Rip Current Awareness and Safety Enhancement to Y Splash

In Memory of William T. Jayroe

Date
6/27/2016

1/11/2016
2/4/2016
2/26/2016
3/1/2016
3/22/2016
3/29/2016
4/15/2016
4/15/2016
5/9/2016
6/6/2016
6/6/2016
7/7/2016
9/6/2016
9/29/2016
10/14/2016

1/7/2016
6/14/2016
7/6/2016
7/28/2016
8/4/2016
12/1/2016

8/17/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016

2/23/2016
5/20/2016
5/20/2016
5/25/2016
5/27/2016
9/27/2016
12/7/2016
12/12/2016

Amount

$5,344

$5,472
$3,862
$1,100
$4,000
$5,000
$4,000
$2,500
$1,500
$5,000
$1,000
$5,000
$1,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$47.883
$40,000
$15,000
$12,000
$30.000
$12,003

$25,000

$11,500
$5,000
$16,500
$6,500
$17,000
$12,500
$10,000
$3,000
$16,500
$3,000
$13,500

$5,000
$5,000

$500
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$5,000
$500

Subtotal by
Type

$150,782

$24,821.72

$54.434

$156,886

$25,000

$125,000

$7.250

Total of 140 Grants to 73 Organizations

$1,704,173.57



