

Гуре	Recipient Name	Nature of Grant	Date	Amount	Subtotal by Type
Board Discretionary	St. Cyprian Catholic Church	Utility/Rent Assistance and Operating Support	3/22/2016	\$10,000	Type
	Saint Frances Animal Center	Executive Director's Salary	4/21/2016	\$29,000	
	Tara Hall Home for Boys	Support for Employee Retirement Plan	10/27/2016	\$35,000	\$74,000
Collaborative Partnerships	Friendship Place, Inc.	General Operating Support	4/4/2016	\$20,000	\$7 4, 000
	Habitat for Humanity Georgetown County	General Operating Support	4/4/2016	\$20,000	
	Helping Hands of Georgetown, Inc.	General Operating Support	4/4/2016	\$20,000	
	Salvation Army	General Operating Support	4/4/2016	\$20,000	
	Smith Medical Clinic, Inc.	General Operating Support	4/4/2016	\$20,000	±100.000
Common Good, Spring	Bibleway Community Learning Center	Bible Way Summer Camp	4/21/2016	\$20,000	\$100,000
ommon coda, opiniq	Black River United Way	3rd Grade Reading Success	4/21/2016	\$20,000	
	Center for Heirs' Property Preservation	Focus on Georgetown	4/21/2016	\$20,000	
	Friends of Coastal South Carolina	Natural Learning with Waccamaw National Wildlife Refuge	4/21/2016	\$20,000	
	Georgetown County	Grand Strand Tech Council - Robotics Support and Tech After School Initiatives	4/21/2016	\$20,000	
	Georgetown County Boys Mentor Group	Georgetown County Boys Mentor Group	4/21/2016	\$6,000	
	Georgetown County Family YMCA	Summer Learning Loss Prevention, Literacy & STEM	4/21/2016	\$18,209	
	Georgetown Presbyterian Church	Georgetown Presbyterian Hispanic Outreach	4/21/2016	\$20,000	
	Grand Strand Miracle League Inc	Positive Youth Development for Special Needs Individuals	4/21/2016	\$5,000	
	Institute for Child Success Inc.	Institute for Child Success Institutional Support	4/21/2016	\$14,000	
	Miss Ruby's Kids	Eliminating Educational Disdvantages	4/21/2016	\$20,000	
	Pawleys Island Civic Club Child Care	General Operating Support	4/21/2016	\$20,000	
	Pawleys Island Presbyterian Church	The JOY School Annual Program	4/21/2016	\$20,000	
	S O S Health Care, Inc.	Social Skills Day Camps	4/21/2016	\$9,600	
	Salvation Army	The Salvation Army Afterschool Reading and Math Program	4/21/2016	\$20,000	
	SC DHEC Pee Dee Region	SC DHEC Pee Dee Region Nurse-Family Partnership	4/21/2016	\$6,000	
	SC Governor's School for Science & Math Foundation Inc.	GoScitech: An Outreach Program of the SC Governor's School	4/21/2016	\$4,500	
	St. Christopher's Children	Purchase Clothing for Children in a Family Crisis	4/21/2016	\$15,000	
	Teach My People	Teach My People Summer Program 2016	4/21/2016	\$20,000	
	The Cultural Council of Georgetown County	General Operating 2016 and Youth Outreach	4/21/2016 4/21/2016	\$15,000 \$20,000	
	The Village Group U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	Plantersville Summer Academy 2016 Waccamaw NWR Community Outreach & Youth Development Program	4/21/2016	\$20,000	
Common Cood, Fall	A Fathers Place	Pathways to Employment Through Fatherhood	10/27/2016	\$11,091	
Common Good, Fall	Alliance for Economic Development for Georgetown County	Economic Development Recruitment Efforts	10/27/2016	\$19,900	
	Amazing Journey Inc.	Expansion of Vocational Training Capabilities for the Georgetown Sheriff's Reentry Services (RES)	10/27/2016	\$8,000	
	American Red Cross, Carolina Lowcountry Chapter	Home Fire Campaign	10/27/2016	\$13,800	
	American Rivers, Inc.	Preserving a Healthy Waccamaw River	10/27/2016	\$20,000	
	Birthright of Georgetown, Inc.	Assisting New Moms and Their Babies	10/27/2016	\$15,000	
	Caring and Sharing, Inc.	Feeding Program	10/27/2016	\$14,000	
	Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Charleston	DR 4241 SC - Disaster Case Management Program	10/27/2016	\$15,000	
	Children's Recovery Center, Inc.	Georgetown Center Operations	10/27/2016	\$20,000	
	Family Justice Center of Georgetown County	Shelter Operations and Andrews Project Supervisor and Trainer	10/27/2016	\$20,000	
	Friendship Place, Inc.	General Operating	10/27/2016	\$15,000	
	Georgetown County Diabetes Core Group	CORE Wellness III	10/27/2016	\$18,000	
	Georgetown County Library	MoneyWorks: Financial Fitness for Everyone	10/27/2016	\$20,000	
	Georgetown County Water & Sewer District	2016 Capital Good Neighbor Projects	10/27/2016	\$10,000	
	Helping Hands of Georgetown, Inc.	Time to Change - Promoting Self-Sufficiency and Economic Independence	10/27/2016	\$20,000	
	Impact America	FocusFirst High-Tech Vision Care Initiative	10/27/2016	\$12,092	
	Low Country Veterans Group	Transitional Housing- General Operating	10/27/2016	\$6,700	

Туре	Recipient Name	Nature of Grant	Date	Amount	Subtotal by Type
Common Good, Fall cont.	Lowcountry Food Bank, Inc. Martha's House, Inc. Mitney Project Murrells Inlet 2020 Nature Conservancy, Inc. South Carolina Environmental Law Project, Inc. St. Cyprian Catholic Church St. Peter's Lutheran Church Winyah Rivers Foundation, Inc.	Georgetown School Pantry Hunger-Relief Program and Fresh Produce Martha's House BOOST Expansion Office Rent and Utilities Sewee-Winyah Land Steward Position Operating Support for Georgetown County Work St. Cyprian Outreach Center Rent/Utilities/Operations Assistance Project Backpack Buddies Community-Based Water Quality Stewardship	10/27/2016 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 10/27/2016 10/27/2016	\$17,500 \$15,000 \$20,000 \$12,000 \$18,000 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$10,000 \$15,000	\$750,000
Former Board Discretionary	Friendship Place, Inc. South Carolina Environmental Law Project, Inc. Winyah Rivers Foundation, Inc. Center for Heirs' Property Preservation Family Justice Center of Georgetown County Teach My People Friends of Coastal South Carolina South Carolina Environmental Law Project, Inc. Coastal Community Foundation of South Carolina, Inc. South Carolina Environmental Law Project, Inc. A Fathers Place Belle W. Baruch Foundation Friendship Place, Inc. Habitat for Humanity Georgetown County Helping Hands of Georgetown, Inc. Smith Medical Clinic, Inc. Tara Hall Home for Boys	Robert Moran Robert Moran Robert Moran LCGD 2016 Incentive Robert Moran: Minimum Donation of \$100 From All Board Members LCGD 2016 Incentive Robert Moran: Largest Online Contribution LCGD 2016 Incentive Robert Moran: Largest Number of Online Donors LCGD 2016 Incentive Gary Cooper: Minimum Donation of \$100 From All Board Members Gary Cooper Mike Branham John Tiencken Jody Tamsberq	6/2/2016 6/2/2016 6/2/2016 6/27/2016 6/27/2016 6/27/2016 7/20/2016 7/22/2016 11/17/2016 11/28/2016 12/7/2016 12/7/2016 12/7/2016 12/7/2016 12/7/2016 12/7/2016	\$1,500 \$2,500 \$3,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$5,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$1,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$1,000	\$46,000
Institution Specific	Tara Hall Home for Boys Saint Frances Animal Center	Annual Gift Annual Gift	1/16/2016 1/19/2016	\$110,000 \$80,000	\$190,000
Lowcountry Giving Day	Birthright of Georgetown, Inc. Black River United Way Center for Heirs' Property Preservation Children's Recovery Center, Inc. Family Justice Center of Georgetown County Friends of Coastal South Carolina Georgetown County Board of Disabilities & Special Needs Healthy Learners Helping Hands of Georgetown, Inc. Miss Ruby's Kids Mitney Project Murrells Inlet 2020 South Carolina Environmental Law Project, Inc. Teach My People The Village Group Winyah Rivers Foundation, Inc. Habitat for Humanity Georgetown County A Fathers Place Bibleway Community Learning Center Freedom Readers, Inc. Georgetown County Family YMCA	Match	6/2/2016 6/27/2016 6/27/2016 6/27/2016 6/27/2016	\$7,500 \$7	

- ype	Recipient Name	Nature of Grant	Date	Amount	Subtotal by Type
owcountry Giving Day, cont.	Pee Dee Community Project	Match	6/27/2016	\$5,344	
Match for Personal Giving					\$150,78
					\$24,821.7
Mini	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	2016 Youth Conservation Corps Adult Program Leader	1/11/2016	\$5,472	
	Prince George Episcopal Church	Hammerheads Ramps for Substandard Housing	2/4/2016	\$3,862	
	Pawleys Island American Legion Post 197	Palmetto Boys State	2/26/2016	\$1,100	
	Georgetown Baseball Softball Booster Club	The Kim M. Jordan Memorial Playground	3/1/2016	\$4,000	
	Pee Dee Community Project	Swim Time at the YMCA	3/22/2016	\$5,000	
	Operation Sight	Restoring Vision and Improving Lives of Georgetown Co. Residents	3/29/2016	\$4,000	
	Franklin G. Burroughs-Simeon B. Chapin Art Museum	The Art of the Brick LEGO Exhibition Summer KidsArt South Carolina Youth Leadership Conference	4/15/2016 4/15/2016	\$2,500 \$1,500	
	South Carolina Youth Leadership Conference Holy Cross Faith Memorial Episcopal Church	Baskervill Food Pantry: Diabetic Food Project	5/9/2016	\$1,500 \$5,000	
	Georgetown Baseball Softball Booster Club	The Kim M. Jordan Memorial Playground Matching Grant	6/6/2016	\$5,000 \$1,000	
	South Carolina Coastal Conservation League, Inc.	Plantersville Gateway Property Purchase	6/6/2016	\$5,000	
	South Carolina Watercolor Society	AMI Kids Art	7/7/2016	\$1,000	
	Carolina Human Reinvestment, Inc.	CHR Amachi Bike Club	9/6/2016	\$5,000	
	Friendship Place, Inc.	RISE (Referrals that Increase Self-sufficiency Effectively)	9/29/2016	\$5,000	
	Teach My People	Georgetown County Giving Day Platform	10/14/2016	\$5,000	
	reactivity reopte	Georgetown County Giving Day Flutionin	10/11/2010	Ψ3,000	\$54,43
Multi-Year	Black River United Way	Final Installment of November 2014 Match Opportunity	1/7/2016	\$47,883	45 .,
	Healthy Learners	Georgetown Program	6/14/2016	\$40,000	
	American Leadership Forum	Waccamaw American Leadership Forum Strengthsfinders	7/6/2016	\$15,000	
	Georgetown County Family YMCA	Ysplash Program SY 2016-17	7/28/2016	\$12,000	
	DonorsChoose.org	Georgetown County Programs	8/4/2016	\$30,000	
	Healthy Learners	Georgetown Program	12/1/2016	\$12,003	
Rural Afterschool	Dog Dog Community Dugicat	2016-2017 school year and 2017 summer	8/17/2016	¢2E 000	\$156,88
turai Arterscriooi	Pee Dee Community Project	2016-2017 School year and 2017 Summer	8/17/2016	\$25,000	\$25,00
upporting	Bibleway Community Learning Center	General Operating Support	7/28/2016	\$11,500	
	Caring and Sharing, Inc.	General Operating Support	7/28/2016	\$5,000	
	Children's Recovery Center, Inc.	General Operating Support	7/28/2016	\$16,500	
	Georgetown County Diabetes Core Group	General Operating Support	7/28/2016	\$6,500	
	Little Smurfs Day Care Center	General Operating Support	7/28/2016	\$17,000	
	Miss Ruby's Kids	General Operating Support	7/28/2016	\$12,500	
	Pawleys Island Civic Club Child Care	General Operating Support	7/28/2016	\$10,000	
	Pawleys Island Presbyterian Church	The J.O.Y. School	7/28/2016	\$3,000	
	Teach My People	General Operating Support	7/28/2016	\$16,500	
	The Cultural Council of Georgetown County	General Operating Support	7/28/2016	\$3,000	
	The Rape Crisis Center	General Operating Support	7/28/2016	\$13,500	
	The Village Group	General Operating Support	7/28/2016	\$5,000	
	Winyah Rivers Foundation, Inc.	General Operating Support	7/28/2016	\$5,000	
Staff Discretionary	Friendship Place, Inc.	In memory of Ruth W. Ball	2/23/2016	\$500	\$125,00
	Friendship Place, Inc. Bibleway Community Learning Center	Staff Incentive "Passion" Grant	5/20/2016 5/20/2016	\$300 \$250	
	Friendship Place, Inc.	Staff Incentive "Passion" Grant Staff Incentive "Passion" Grant	5/20/2016	\$250 \$250	
	The Village Group	Staff Incentive "Passion" Grant Staff Incentive "Passion" Grant	5/25/2016	\$250 \$250	
	Georgetown County	Staff Incentive "Passion" Grant for the Grand Strand Tech Council	5/27/2016	\$250 \$250	
	A Fathers Place	Staff Incentive "Passion" Grant Staff Incentive "Passion" Grant	9/27/2016	\$250 \$250	
	Georgetown County Family YMCA	Rip Current Awareness and Safety Enhancement to Y Splash	12/7/2016	\$5,000	
	Tidelands Community Hospice, Inc.	In Memory of William T. Jayroe	12/12/2016	\$500	
				·	\$7,2